
':· 

'. 

GOVERNMENTbFNCT OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
lOth LEVEL C-WING, DELHI SACHIV ALAY A 

J.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
}",188(177)/AC-50/UD/M LALADS/6VS/2017-18/ 1 t:Jtls;-- 11 :iS" 1 Dated: 

Corrigendum 

1 Sub: Release of F.unds for Execution of workS' under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and 
Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. ~&ids, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each 
Assembly Constituency" for the year 2019.:.20 (during 6th Vidhan Sabha) 

In continuation to this office sanction order as:per approval of the Secretary (UD), being competent authority is 
hereby conveyed for change in locations of work, as requested by Hon'ble MLA Sh Sourabh Bharadwaj,(AC-50) 

/Executive Agency, tOr the work.,_ in Greater Kai!ash Assembly Constituency (AC-50) under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. 

"Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads. Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly 
Constituency" for the year 2019-20 (during 6th Vidhan Sabha). 

S. No as per sanction 
order/work ID 

Dia11~ .~a me ofwork as per s;nction ~;~cr. 
Nu. I F.I8B(194)/AC-, . ·, 

50/U DIM l-ALAOS/6VS/2017-18/19557-

Work may be read as 
(Change of locations) 

I~--------t-----·1957~datcd_08.08.io19 ·---- . -· ----------~c==~ 
r SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF 

56 
(AC-50/20 18-19/154) 

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF 

2897 CHILDREN PLAY EQUlPMENTS (MPPS) 

AI LASH SOUTH ZONE 

CHILDREN PLAY 
EQUlPMENTS (MPPS) 
KRISHNA PARK E-BLOCK 
EAST OF KAILASH SOUTII E

SARASWATl PARK E-BLOCK EAST OF 

L__n=~c-=:~~~ ZONE~'·wo~w 
Rest of contents Slks & conditions of the above referred sanction order dated 08.08.2019 shaifre.i~ 

unchanged. 

Yours faithf';\l~y, 
'\\\_\1( 

F.18B(177)/AC-50/UD/MLALAOS/6VS/2017-18/ f ll lf .~--- )f 3. \ .. _? 
Copy for necessan· action to: -

Asstt. DirectorfM\\fLAD) 

o,,,., /[I /Jc)& !7 
'l. The DDO, UD Deptt., GNC 1 D, Delhi Secretariat. (02 copies) with the rt:quc~t to ensun: tlmt the amount refu11ded by 

DUDA have been duly credited in i\ccount of CJNCTD. 

·2. The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Ex~:cuting agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque. 

3. The Executive Engineer, . South DMC ( I lorticulturc Department). E-Biock. J' 0 floor, SPM Civic Centre, New Delhi-
110002 with the request to conlirm tl1is Depal1mt:nt that above anwunt has been recei,ed. 

Copv for informatio11 to:-

1. Shri Saurabh Bhardw~j. Hoo'ble rv1LA, Greater Kaila51i Assembly Constituency (AC -50), H No 678, Chi rag Delhi, New 
Delhi-110017 ;,-

2. The Secret,ary to Hon'ble Minister, llrbanlJevelopmcnt Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, I P. Estate, New Delhi 
·3. The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretaria~ D.elhi 

4·:· :·The P.S. to Pr. Secretary, Urban DevelopmentlJepartmerit;;Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

~- .. The Dy Secretary, Finance (Exp-11) Deptt., Govt. of'Delhl]:i:ith Floor, J.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
~,.rrThe PA to i\ddl. Secretary (UD)-11, lOth Level. 8-Wing_ b'~lhi S~.:cretari<Jt N~:w Delhi-110002. 
, ?;-:,.,The Commissioner, South DMC, Dr. SPM Civic Centr;,- ~iN'Marg, New ~)elhi 
. ~-.' COA, UD Dept!., Gi\'CTD. lOth Level, De! hi Secretariat,2fe\Y Delhi-110002. 

9.) The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) 0/o A,(J(A), AGCR Aldg., 4 Floor. IP Estate, New Delhi. 
·It: The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Dr:rmrtment GNcrd;.·D~lhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

_:(f. :Assistant Programmer, Urban Development De~artmcntllbNcTD, 9th Level, De! hi Secretariat, New Delhi, with the 
•' i 1 

... ; .request to" up!o<Jd on the depmtmcntal website. ~i~i· · 
1;1·2:. ·cuard File (02 Copies). ~-:l 

. :1•, 
:f 

Asstt. Director (!YJ LA LAD) 


